1FK6
09.00
1.2 Functions and options
1FK6/1-9
  Siemens AG 2000 All rights reserved    6SN1197–0AA20
SIMODRIVE Planning Guide Motors (PJM) – 11.00 Edition
Function description, refer to Chapter 2.2, General information on AC
servomotors  AL S.

  Siemens AG 2000 All rights reserved    6SN1197–0AA20
SIMODRIVE Planning Guide Motors (PJM) – 11.00 Edition
Order Designations
A .. – 1. .
Electric motor
Synchronous motor
AC servomotor
Series
Frame size
Length
Pole No.
7 = High Dynamic (HD)
Non–ventilated
Rated speed
F = 3000 RPM
H= 4500 RPM
K = 6000 RPM
Encoder system
A Incremental encoder, 1 Vpp 1)
E Absolute value encoder 1)
G Basic absolute value encoder 1)
T Resolver 2–pole
S Resolver Multi–pole 2)
–1 F K 6 . . 7 1 ..
Shaft end1) Radial eccentricity Holding brake
A = with keyway N without
B = with keyway N with
G = without keyway N without
H = without keyway N with
Degree of protection
0 = IP 64
2 = IP 65 and additional
DE flange IP67
1) not for shaft height 36
2) encoder pole number corresponds to that of the motor
�
Order
designation
2  Order Designations
1FK6 AC Servomotors
2
ww
w.
mo
tio
n-e
lec
tro
nic
.co
m
1FK6
09.00
3.1 Speed–torque diagrams
1FK6/3-25
  Siemens AG 2000 All rights reserved    6SN1197–0AA20